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GUELPH

GENERAL HOSPITAL

RE: FOI -2020-02

Thank you for your access request under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy
Act which we received on January 15, 2020. We note that your request to access the following:
e Data on the number of patients that died while on a waiting list for surgical procedure in

2018-2019.

Please note that your request has been granted partial access, based on the information that
was captured. Please see the attached document.

You may request that this decision be reviewed by the Information and Privacy Commissioner.
The Commissioner can be reached at:

Information and Privacy Commissioner/Ontario
2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1400

Toronto, Ontario M4W 1AS8

Canada

Please note that you have 30 days from the receipt of this letter to request a review.

115 Delhi Street, Guelph, Ontario N1E 4J4  Tel: 519.837.6440 www.gghorg.ca



GUELPH

GENERAL HOSPITAL

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions about the
handling of your request.

Thank you for using the Request number RE: FOI -2020-02 assigned in any further
correspondence
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Sincerely,
Elizabeth Newitt, CHIM
Release of Information
Clinical information Services
Guelph General Hospital
519-837-6440 ext 2719

115 Delhi Street, Guelph, Ontario N1E 4J4  Tel: 519.837.6440 www.gghorg.ca



Patients That Died While on Waiting List for Sugeries:
Fiscal year 2018-2019, 2019-2020

Patients April 1, 2018 - March 31, 2019

Date/Notification

Surgery Type |Date of Refferal |Date of Surgey |of Cancellation Provincial Target
General unknown 04/04/2018 unknown No target
General unknown 06/13/2018 unknown No target
Vascular 11/01/2018 06/26/2018 16/08/2018 26 weeks
Vascular 22/05/2018 06/28/2018 16/08/2018 26 weeks
General unknown 09/18/2018 unknown No target
Oncoloy 06/07/2018 10/09/2018 08/11/2018 84 days
Vascular 31/01/2018 12/21/2018 14/12/2018 26 weeks
Oncoloy 03/12/2018 01/09/2019 18/12/2018 84 days

Patients April 1, 2019 - January 17, 2020

Surgery Type

Date of Refferal

Date of Surgey

Date/Notification
of Cancellation

Provincial Target

Ophthalmology
General
Orthopedic
Orthopedic
Vascular
Ophthalmology
General
Vascular
General
General
Urology
Urology
Ophthalmology
General
General

Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
Unknown
07/05/2019
23/07/2018
unknown
16/05/2019
unknown
unknown
09/08/2019
01/08/2019
18/11/2018
unknown
unknown

04/04/2019
04/12/2019
05/03/2019
21/05/2019
31/05/2019
02/07/2019
03/07/2019
09/08/2019
21/08/2019
21/08/2019
23/09/2019
24/09/2019
26/09/2019
15/01/2020
22/01/2020

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
29/05/2019
26/06/2019
unknown
07/08/2019
unknown
unknown
12/09/2019
24/09/2019
20/09/2019
unknown
unknown

No target
No target
No target
No target
26 weeks
26 weeks
No target
26 weeks
No target
No target
26 weeks
26 weeks
26 weeks
No target
No target




