



RE: FOI -2020-02

Thank you for your access request under the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act which we received on January 15, 2020. We note that your request to access the following:

• Data on the number of patients that died while on a waiting list for surgical procedure in 2018-2019.

Please note that your request has been granted partial access, based on the information that was captured. Please see the attached document.

You may request that this decision be reviewed by the Information and Privacy Commissioner. The Commissioner can be reached at:

Information and Privacy Commissioner/Ontario 2 Bloor Street East, Suite 1400 Toronto, Ontario M4W 1A8 Canada

Please note that you have 30 days from the receipt of this letter to request a review.



Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any questions about the handling of your request.

Thank you for using the Request number RE: FOI -2020-02 assigned in any further correspondence

Sincerely, Elizabeth Newitt, CHIM Release of Information Clinical information Services Guelph General Hospital 519-837-6440 ext 2719

Tel: 519.837.6440

Patients That Died While on Waiting List for Sugeries: Fiscal year 2018-2019, 2019-2020

Patients April 1, 2018 - March 31, 2019

			Date/Notification	
Surgery Type	Date of Refferal	Date of Surgey	of Cancellation	Provincial Target
General	unknown	04/04/2018	unknown	No target
General	unknown	06/13/2018	unknown	No target
Vascular	11/01/2018	06/26/2018	16/08/2018	26 weeks
Vascular	22/05/2018	06/28/2018	16/08/2018	26 weeks
General	unknown	09/18/2018	unknown	No target
Oncoloy	06/07/2018	10/09/2018	08/11/2018	84 days
Vascular	31/01/2018	12/21/2018	14/12/2018	26 weeks
Oncoloy	03/12/2018	01/09/2019	18/12/2018	84 days

Patients April 1, 2019 - January 17, 2020

			Date/Notification	
Surgery Type	Date of Refferal	Date of Surgey	of Cancellation	Provincial Target
. 72				
Ophthalmology	Unknown	04/04/2019	unknown	No target
General	Unknown	04/12/2019	unknown	No target
Orthopedic	Unknown	05/03/2019	unknown	No target
Orthopedic	Unknown	21/05/2019	unknown	No target
Vascular	07/05/2019	31/05/2019	29/05/2019	26 weeks
Ophthalmology	23/07/2018	02/07/2019	26/06/2019	26 weeks
General	unknown	03/07/2019	unknown	No target
Vascular	16/05/2019	09/08/2019	07/08/2019	26 weeks
General	unknown	21/08/2019	unknown	No target
General	unknown	21/08/2019	unknown	No target
Urology	09/08/2019	23/09/2019	12/09/2019	26 weeks
Urology	01/08/2019	24/09/2019	24/09/2019	26 weeks
Ophthalmology	18/11/2018	26/09/2019	20/09/2019	26 weeks
General	unknown	15/01/2020	unknown	No target
General	unknown	22/01/2020	unknown	No target